Power Supply Units (PSU): LM150-20B48
LM150-20B48
Universal 85 - 264VAC or 120 - 370VDC Input voltage
Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)
Operating ambient temperature range: -30? to +70?
Low standby power consumption, high efficiency
High I/O isolation test voltage up to 4000VAC
Low ripple & noise
Output short circuit, over-current, over-voltage, over-temperature protection
IEC/EN/UL62368, EN60335, EN61558, GB4943 safety approved
Over-voltage class ? (designed to meet EN61558)
Operating altitude up to 5000m
Rating: Not Rated Yet
Price
Ask a question about this product
Description Selection Guide
Cert
ifica
tion
Part
No.
*
Out
put
Pow
er
(W)
No
min
al O
utpu
t Vol
tage
and
Curr
ent (
Vo/I
o)
Out
put
Volt
age
Adj
usta
ble
Ran
ge
(V)
Effic
ienc
y at
230
VAC
(%)
Typ.
Max
. Ca
paci
tive
Loa
d
(µF)
UL/
CE/
CCC
/CB
LM1
50-2
0B4
8
158.
4
48V/
3.3A
43.2
-52.
8
89 600
Note: *Use suffix “C” for terminal with
protective cover and suffix “Q” for
conformal coating.
                       1 / 3
Power Supply Units (PSU): LM150-20B48
General Specifications
Item Operating
Conditions
Mi
n.
Ty
p.
Ma
x.
Un
it
Iso
lati
on
Inp
ut -
Electric
strength test
for 1min.,
leakage
current
<10mA
20
00
-- -- VA
C
Inp
ut-
Ou
tpu
t
40
00
-- --
Ou
tpu
t -
12
50
-- --
Ins
ula
tio
n
Re
sis
tan
ce
Inp
ut -
At 500VDC 50 -- -- M?
Inp
ut -
Ou
tpu
t
50 -- --
Ou
tpu
t -
50 -- --
Operati
ng Tem
peratur
e
 -30 -- +7
0
?
Storage
Temper
ature
 -40 -- +8
5
Storage
Humidit
y
Non-
condensing
10 -- 95 %
RH
Operati
ng Hum
idity
20 -- 90
Switchi
ng Freq
uency
 -- 65 -- kH
z
Power
Deratin
g
Op
era
tin
g
te
mp
era
tur
e
der
ati
ng
85
VA
C-
10
0V
AC
-30
?
to -
25
?
5 -- -- %/
?
12
V
+4
5?
to
+7
0?
2 -- --
15
V/2
4V/
36
V/4
8V
+5
0?
to
+7
0?
2.5 -- --
Input
voltage
derating
85
VA
C-
10
0V
AC
1.3
3
-- -- %/
VA
C
Safety
Standar
d
 Meet IEC/EN/UL6
2368/EN60335/EN
61558
/GB4943
Safety  IEC/EN/UL62368/
                       2 / 3
Power Supply Units (PSU): LM150-20B48
Certific
ation
EN60335/EN6155
8/GB4943
Safety
Class
 CLASS I
MTBF MIL-HDBK-2
17F@25?
>300,000 h
LM150-20B48 Specification
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
                       3 / 3